504177079 01/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4223757

-		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
XIAN ZHUANG			01/11/2017		
YIN CHEN	01/11/2017				
YI LIU			01/11/2017		
LEI FENG			01/11/2017		
WENMING ZHANG			01/11/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CHAN	GZHOU GLOBE CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 65	XINGGANG ROAD, ZHONGLOU DISTRICT			
City:	CHAN	GZHOU, JIANGSU			
State/Country:	CHINA	N Contraction of the second seco			
Postal Code:	213023	3			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		Number 15404218			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to		US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	15404218 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via charles_ho@barron-young.com B.Y.I.P., LTD P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFIC HONG KONG, HONG KONG	US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	15404218 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via charles_ho@barron-young.com B.Y.I.P., LTD P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFIC HONG KONG, HONG KONG	US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	15404218 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via charles_ho@barron-young.com B.Y.I.P., LTD P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFIC HONG KONG, HONG KONG GROU-1613-USPT	US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	15404218 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via charles_ho@barron-young.com B.Y.I.P., LTD P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFIC HONG KONG, HONG KONG GROU-1613-USPT CHARLES S. HO	US Mail.		

source=Executed assignment_GROU-1613-USPT (00571188)#page3.tif source=Executed assignment_GROU-1613-USPT (00571188)#page4.tif source=Executed assignment_GROU-1613-USPT (00571188)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040970 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Applica	ation
-----------------------------	-------

Docket Number: GROU-1613-USPT

Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:

Xian Zhuang

ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)

made an invention entitled: ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WITH REPLACEABLE BATTERIES

for which an application for Leiters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):

is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on _______, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: ______

	CHANGZHOU GLOBE CO., LTD.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and	No. 65 Xinggang Road, Zhonglou District, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213023
Country)	China

is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name		Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Xian Zhuang	X	Xion Zhuarg	×2017.1.11

ASSIG	NN	AENT	~0	Patent	Application
					,,

Docket Number: GROU-1613-USPT

Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:

Yin Chen

ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)

made an invention entitled: ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WITH REPLACEABLE BATTERIES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):

is executed concurrently herewith
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Tradem
Selle Detent Application Ondet M.

. .

ark Office on _____, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:

	CHANGZHOU GLOBE CO., LTD.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and	No. 65 Xinggang Road, Zhonglou District, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213023
Country)	China

is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ş	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Yin Chen	<u>× Yin Chen</u>	× 2017.1.11

ASSIGNI	/ENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: GROU-1613-USPT	
		mprising the following named inve		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)				
made an invention	entitled:	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WITH	REPLACEABLE BATTERIES	
(Select one of the for is executed of was filed in the	<i>llowing):</i> concurrei he U.S. F	Letters Patent of the United State ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	(Full Name, Address and No. 65 Xinggang Road, Zhonglou District, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213023			
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.				
One Dollar (\$1.00), acknowledged, Ast successors and ast for Letters Patent fi- rights to claim prior	, and for signor, in signs, the or said in ity based	other good and valuable considera tending to be legally bound, hereb a full and exclusive right, title and i vention, including all divisions, cor	signee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ation, the receipt of which is hereby y sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to said invention, all applications attinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all including reissues, to be obtained therefor, esponding thereto.	
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.				
a legal representati possession, relating thereto, to execute	ve there g to the r all instru	of, to supply all information and ev naking and practice of said inventi ments proper to patent the invention	It of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or idence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to testify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign uments proper to carry out the intent of this	
In witness v	In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.			

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Yi Liu	× Yi w	×2017.1.11

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: GROU-1613-USPT	
Whereas, the As	ssignor, co	mprising the following) named inven		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an inventi-	on entitled:	ELECTRICAL SYS	STEM WITH R	EPLACEABLE BATTERIES	
(Select one of the is executed was filed in	<i>following):</i> d concurre 1 the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the nlly herewith Patent and Trademark ation Serial No.:	k Office on		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Ko. 65 Xinggang Road, Zhonglou District, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213023				
is desirous of ac obtained therefore	quiring our r,	entire right, title and i	interest in and	I to said invention and the Letters Patent to be	9
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, th t for said ir iority based	other good and valua tending to be legally a full and exclusive rigoration, including all	ble considera bound, hereby ght, title and ir divisions, con ters Patent, in	signee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to tion, the receipt of which is hereby y sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its nterest in and to said invention, all application tinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, so cluding reissues, to be obtained therefor, esponding thereto.	s
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa into which	mants that no assign would conflict with th	ment, sale, ag is Assignment	reement or encumbrance has been or will be t.	ŀ
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is ex	ecuted on the	e day indicated below.	
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature Date	

SIGNATURE

Lei Feng X Lei Feng

× 20,7.1.1]

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: GROU	<u>-1613-USPT</u>
Whereas, the As	signor, co	mprising the following named inv	entors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	, Wenming Zhang			
made an inventio	on entitled:	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WITH	REPLACEABLE BATTER	LES
(Select one of the is executed was filed in	following): I concurre I the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United Sta ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	CHANGZHOU GLOBE CO., L' No. 65 Xinggang Road, Zhon China		Jiangsu 213023
is desirous of acc obtained therefor	juiring our	entire right, title and interest in a	nd to said invention and the	Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	 and for ssignor, in ssigns, the for said in ority based 	onsideration of the payment by a other good and valuable conside tending to be legally bound, here a full and exclusive right, title and wention, including all divisions, o i thereon, and all Letters Patent, a patent rights in this invention or	ration, the receipt of which i by sells, assigns and transfu interest in and to said inver ontinuations, and continuation including reissues, to be ob-	s hereby Fs to Assignee, its htton, all applications
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa into which	rrants that no assignment, saie, would conflict with this Assignme	agreement or encumbrance ent.	has been or will be
Assignor a legal represents possession, relati thereto, to execut	agrees it s ative there ng to the r e all instru	hall be legally bound, upon requ of, to supply all information and e naking and practice of said inver ments proper to patent the inver Assignee, and to execute all ins	est of the Assignee or its sur widence of which the Assign ition, to testify in any legal pr ition in the United States of A	or has knowledge or occeeding relating America and foreion
In witness	whereof,	this Assignment is executed on t	he day indicated below.	
	Transfor	Printed Name 5	lignature	

SIGNATURE

Wenming Zhang

× Wenning Zhang ×2017.1.11

(GROU-1613-USPT/00564423v1)

RECORDED: 01/13/2017